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Ref. No: WCAS/Exam /2023-24/12              Date: 4th May 2023 

 

¯Ö¸üßõÖÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ ÃÖæ“Ö®ÖÖ 

¯Ö¤ü¾Öß ¾Ö ¯Ö¤ü¾µÖæ¢Ö¸ †³µÖÖÃÖÛÎú´ÖÖ“µÖÖ ‹Ûú ŸÖê “ÖÖ¸ü ÃÖ¡ÖÖ“µÖÖ   (End 

Semester-I to IV Examination) ´ÖÖ“ÖÔ / ‹×¯ÖÏ»Öü  2023 “µÖÖ 

×¤ü.22/05/2023 ¯ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö ÃÖãºþ ÆüÖêÞÖÖ¸ü †ÖÆêüŸÖ. ÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ ¯Ö¸üßõÖê“Öê †Ó×ŸÖ´Ö 

(Final)ü ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡ÖÛú •ÖÖê›ü»Öê †ÖÆêü. µÖÖ ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡ÖÛúÖŸÖ ÛúÖÆüß ÃÖã¬ÖÖ¸üÞÖÖ ØÛú¾ÖÖ 

ÃÖæ“Ö®ÖÖ †ÃÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ¯Ö¸üßõÖÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖ“µÖÖ examwcas@gmail.com µÖÖ ‡Ô-´Öê»Ö¾Ö¸ü 

×¤ü. 07/05/2023  ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ ¯ÖÖšü¾ÖÖ¾µÖÖŸÖ. 

  

   (¯ÖÏÖ. ›üÖò. ‹ÃÖ. ¯Öß. ÝÖÖµÖÛú¾ÖÖ›ü )                          (›üÖò. ‹ÃÖ. ¾Æüß. ÛúÖê™üß)               
       ¯Ö¸üßõÖÖ ×®ÖµÖÓ¡ÖÛú                                               ¯ÖÏÖ“ÖÖµÖÔ   
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S.A.P.D.J. Pathshala’s 
Walchand College of Arts & Science Solapur 

(Autonomous College) 
(Affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur) 
Final Time Table for UG End Semester Examination March/April 2023  

SEM-I, II, III & IV EXAMINATIONS TO BE HELD IN May-2023 
All concerned are requested to note that- 

1. The examinations will be conducted for Semesters I, II, III & IV. 
2. The theory examination will be conducted through offline mode.  
3. The time slot given in the timetable shows 2 hours for every day. 
4. All students are hereby informed that there will not be separate seat number. The PRN 

number is the seat number. PRN number will be displayed on the notice board two days 
before of the examination.    

5. Candidates are requested to be present at their designated places of Examination FIFTEEN 
MINUTES before the time of starting of first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time starting 
of each subsequent paper. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, Cellular Phone, 
Pager, Scientific Calculator and Digital Diary or any means, which can be used for unfair 
practice into the Examination Hall.  

6.  All the Candidates are asked to follow the timely instructions given by College in accordance 
with the examinations methodology. 
 
Ref No : WCAS/Exam/Final timetable/2022-23/12    

Date: 04/05/2023      

  

                                                                                      Controller of Examinations 

 



BACHLOR OF ARTS 
 

B.A. Sem I (CBCS Pattern 2021) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Friday 02/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Compulsory English 

Saturday 03/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  (Compulsory) Marathi/ Hindi/ Prakrut / 
Scientific Method 

Monday 05/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  English opt.-I /Marathi opt.-I / Hindi opt.-I 

Tuesday 06/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm   Geography opt.-I / Sociology opt.-I 

Wednesday 07/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm   Political Science opt.-I / Economics opt.-I 

Thursday 08/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm   History opt.-I / Prakrut opt.-I /NSS opt.-I 

 
 

B.A. Sem II (CBCS Pattern 2021) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Monday 22/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Compulsory English 

Tuesday 23/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am (Compulsory) Marathi/ Hindi/ Prakrut / 
Scientific Method 

Wednesday 24/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am English opt.-II /Marathi opt.-II / Hindi opt.-II 

Thursday 25/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am  Geography opt.-II / Sociology opt.-II 

Friday 26/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am  Political Science opt.-II / Economics opt.-II 

Saturday 27/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am History opt.-II / Prakrut opt.-II/ NSS opt.-II 

Sunday 28/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Democracy, Election & Good Governance 



 
B.A. Sem - III  (CBCS Pattern 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Monday 22/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Compulsory English 

Tuesday 23/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  English opt. –III (British Literature)/ 
Marathi opt. -III (Kadambari vandamayprakar va upyojit Marathi )/ 
Hindi opt. -III (Adhunik Hindi Gadya: Kahani evam Vyvaharik Hindi) 

Wednesday 24/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  English opt.  –IV (Indian Writing in English )/ 
Marathi opt. -IV (Kavita vandamayprakar va kavyaswad )/ 
Hindi opt. -IV (Madhyayugin Hindi Kavya, Vyakaran evam Lekhan ) 

Thursday 25/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geography opt. -III (Climatology)/ 
Sociology opt. -III  (Indian Society Structure and Change) 

Friday 26/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geography opt. -IV (Geography of India)/ 
Sociology opt. -IV (Social Problems In India ) 

Saturday 27/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Economic opt.  -III (Money, Banking)/ 
Political Science opt. -III (Introduction to Political Theory) 

Monday 29/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Economic opt.  -IV (Demographic Studies)/ 
Political Science opt. -IV (Modern Indian political thought) 

Tuesday 30/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  NSS opt.  -III (National Service Scheme)/ 
History opt.  -III (History Modern Europe -1750 –1871 A.D.)/ 
Prakrut opt. -III (Amiyasayar Kahao) 

Wednesday 31/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  NSS opt.  -IV (National Service Scheme)/ 
History opt.  -IV (History of Indian Freedom Movement (1857 -1950 A.D.)/ 

Prakrut opt. -IV (Agadadatta Chariyam ) 
Thursday 01/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  IDS – Introduction to Tourism Geography –I 

IDS-Public Administrattion  -I 
IDS-Cooperation –I 
IDS-Logic -I 

 
 
 
 



B.A. Sem - IV  (CBCS Pattern 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 
Monday 29/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Compulsory English 

Tuesday 30/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am English opt. –V (Introduction to Language)/ 
Marathi opt. -V (Lalit gadya va upyojit Marathi)/ 
Hindi opt. -V (Adhunik Hindi Gadya: Ekanki evam Vyvaharik Hindi) 

Wednesday 31/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am English opt. –VI (Indian Writing in English)/ 
Marathi opt. -VI (Natak vandmayprakar va upyojit Marathi )/ 
Hindi opt. -VI (Adhunik Hindi Kavya, Vyakaran evam Lekhan) 

Thursday 01/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geography opt. -V (Economic Geography)/ 
Sociology opt. -V  (Indian Society Structure and Change) 

Friday 02/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geography opt. -VI (Environmental Geography)/ 
Sociology opt. -VI (Social Problems In India) 

Saturday 03/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Economic opt. -V (Public Finance)/ 
Political Science opt. -V (Introduction to Political Theory) 

Sunday 04/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Environmental Studies 

Monday 05/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Economic opt. -VI (Demography in India)/ 
Political Science opt. -VI (Modern Indian Political Thought) 

Tuesday 06/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am NSS opt. -V (National Service Scheme)/ 
History opt. -V (History Modern Europe (1750 –1871 A.D.) 
Prakrut opt. -V (Jambusamichariu) 

Wednesday 07/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am NSS opt. -VI (National Service Scheme)/ 
History opt. -VI (History of Indian Freedom Movement (1857 -1950 A.D.)/ 

Prakrut opt. -VI (Aarmsohakaha) 
Thursday 08/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am IDS – Tourism Geography II : Tourism in India 

IDS-Public Administrattion II : Public Administration 
 IDS-Cooperation II : Cooperation IDS 
 IDS-Logic II : Logic  

 
 
 

 



 
BACHLOR OF SCIENCE 

 
B.Sc. Sem I (CBCS Pattern- 2021) 

Day  Date Time  
 

Subject 

Wednesday  31/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Chemistry I / Statistics I 
 

Thursday 01/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Chemistry II / Statistics II 

Friday 02/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Compulsory English 

Saturday 03/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Physics I / Botany I 

Monday 05/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Physics II / Botany II 

Tuesday 06/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Mathematics I / Zoology I 
 

Wednesday 07/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Mathematics II / Zoology II 
 

Thursday 08/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geology I / Microbiology I / Electronics I 
 

Friday 09/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geology II / Microbiology II / Electronics II 

 
 
 
 
 



B.Sc. Sem II (CBCS Pattern- 2021) 

Day  Date Time  
 

Subject 

Monday 22/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Compulsory English 

Tuesday 23/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Chemistry III / Statistics III 
 

Wednesday 24/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Chemistry IV / Statistics IV 
 

Thursday 25/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Physics III / Botany III 

Friday 26/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Physics IV / Botany IV 

Saturday 27/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mathematics III / Zoology III 
 

Sunday  28/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Democracy, Election & Good Governance 

Monday 29/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mathematics IV / Zoology IV 
 

Tuesday 30/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geology III / Microbiology III / Electronics III 
 

Wednesday 31/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geology IV / Microbiology IV / Electronics IV 

 
 
 
 
 
 



B.Sc. Sem III (CBCS Pattern- 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 
Monday 22/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Chemistry V 

Tuesday 23/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Chemistry VI 

Wednesday 24/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Physics V / Botany V 

Thursday 25/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Physics VI / Botany VI 

Friday 26/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Mathematics V/ Zoology V 

Saturday 27/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Mathematics VI / Zoology VI 

Monday 29/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geology V / Microbiology V / Electronics V 

Tuesday 30/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Geology VI / Microbiology VI / Electronics VI 

 
B.Sc. Sem IV (CBCS Pattern- 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Thursday 01/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Chemistry VII 

Friday 02/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Chemistry VIII 

Saturday 03/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Physics VII / Botany VII 

Sunday 04/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Environmental Studies 

Monday 05/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Physics VIII / Botany VIII 

Tuesday 06/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mathematics VII / Zoology VII 

Wednesday 07/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mathematics VIII / Zoology VIII 

Thursday 08/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geology VII / Microbiology VII / Electronics VII 

Friday 09/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Geology VIII / Microbiology VIII / Electronics VIII 

 



BACHLOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY  
 

B.Sc Biotechnology  Sem I  (CBCS Pattern - 2021) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Monday 29/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Biochemistry I 
 

Tuesday 30/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Metabolism II 

Wednesday 31/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Cell Biology I 
 

Thursday 01/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Cell Biology II 
 

Friday 02/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Compulsory English 

Saturday 03/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Developmental Biology I 
 

Monday 05/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Developmental Biology II 
 

Tuesday 06/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Chemical Science I 
 

Wednesday 07/06/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Biophysics I 

 
 
 
 
 
 



B.Sc Biotechnology  Sem II  (CBCS Pattern - 2021) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 
Monday 22/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Compulsory English 

Tuesday 23/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mammalian physiology I 
 

Wednesday 24/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Mammalian physiology II 
 

Thursday 25/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Plant Physiology I 
 

Friday 26/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Plant Physiology II 
 

Saturday 27/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Computer 
 

Sunday  28/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Democracy, Election & Good Governance 

Monday 29/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Biostatistics 
 

Tuesday 30/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Animal Tissue Culture 
 

Wednesday 31/05/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Plant Tissue Culture 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 



B. Sc Biotechnology  Sem III  (CBCS Pattern - 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 
Monday 22/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm   Genetics-I 

Tuesday 23/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Genetics-II 

Wednesday 24/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  General Microbiology-I 

Thursday 25/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  General Microbiology-II 

Friday 26/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Plant Biotechnology-I 

Saturday 27/05/23 12.00 pm to 2.00 pm  Plant Biotechnology-II 

 
 

B. Sc Biotechnology  Sem IV  (CBCS Pattern - 2022) 

Day  Date Time  Subject 

Thursday 01/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Molecular biology I 

Friday 02/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Molecular biology II 

Saturday 03/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Immunology I 

Sunday 04/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Environmental Studies 

Monday 05/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Immunology II 
Tuesday 06/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Animal Biotechnology I 

Wednesday 07/06/23 8.00am to 10.00 am Animal Biotechnology II 

 


